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Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: (1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jonathan Potter, Industrial Mechanic,
Grade 517N, $22.956 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective June 3, 2024;
(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Stugantz, Public Service
Supervisor, Grade 517N, $25.297 hourly in the Div. of Environmental Services, effective May 20,
2024;
(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tera Sullivan, Social Worker Sr., Grade
518E, $2,656.96 biweekly in the Div. of Youth Services, effective May 13, 2024;
(4) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Donte Tichenor, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(5) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Brandi Monroe, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(6) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Cody Hatton, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(7) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Charles York, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(8) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Tonya Hill, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N,
$24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(9) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Christopher Barker, Community Corrections Officer,
Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(10) Probationary Sworn Appointment of George Hisle, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(11) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jalen Leggett, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(12) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Raphael Underwood, Community Corrections Officer,
Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(13) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Ashley Harris, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(14) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Eric Robinson, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(15) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Claire Goodell, Community Corrections Officer, Grade
110N, $24.931 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(16) Part-Time Sworn Appointment of Timothy Bowman, Community Corrections Officer P/T,
Grade 110N, $30.260 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;
(17) Lateral Transfer of Alex Green, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $17.662 hourly in the Div.
of Aging and Disability Services, effective May 20, 2024;
(18) Resignation of Jacoby Rouse, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 24, 2024;
(19) Resignation of Matthew Kates, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 24, 2024;
(20) Resignation of Ryan Frazier, Fire Recruit, Div. of Fire & Emergency Services, effective March
25, 2024;
(21) Resignation of Cameron Debity, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;
(22) Resignation of Manual Macias, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 26, 2024;
(23) Resignation of Jack Coleman, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 26, 2024;
(24) Resignation of William Fannin, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 26, 2024;
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(25) Resignation of Lauren Hunt, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 28, 2024;
(26) Resignation of Charles Davis, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 28, 2024;
(27) Resignation of Autumn Lynn, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 29, 2024;
(28) Resignation of Caleb White, Skilled Trades Worker, Div. of Community Corrections, effective
April 2, 2024;
(29) Resignation of Clarence Miller, Resource Recovery Operator, Div. of Waste Management,
effective April 4, 2024;
(30) Resignation of Aaron Miller, Resource Recovery Operator, Div. of Waste Management,
effective, April 5, 2024;
(31) Resignation of Tammy Fight, Early Childcare Asst. Teacher, Div. of Family Services, effective
April 5, 2024;
(32) Resignation of Angenia Morning, Early Childcare Asst. Teacher, Div. of Family Services,
effective April 5, 2024;
(33) Resignation of Terry Kirk, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective April 9, 2024;
(34) Resignation of William Gonzales, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective April 11, 2024;
(35) Resignation of Jason Hernandez, Attorney, Dept. of Law, effective April 12, 2024;
(36) Resignation of Wendi Dixon, Customer Account Specialist, Div. of LexCall, effective April 12,
2024;
(37) Resignation of James Foreman, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective
April 12, 2024;
(38) Resignation of Matthew Blair, Trades Worker, Div. of Parks & Recreation, effective April 14,
2024;
(39) Resignation of William Jordan, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective April 17, 2024;
(40) Resignation of Takeyshia Lamb, Resource Recovery Operator, Div. of Waste Management,
effective April 18, 2024;
(41) Resignation of Victoria Nader, Hostler, Div. of Police, effective April 19, 2024;
(42) Resignation of Pamela Williamson, Administrative Specialist, Div. of Waste Management,
effective April 21, 2024;
(43) Resignation of Inyang Telfair, Aide to Council, Council Office, effective April 22, 2024;
(44) Resignation of Darrell Watkins, Public Service Supervisor, Div. of Streets & Roads, effective
April 24, 2024;
(45) Resignation of Matthew Hughes, Engineering Bonds Officer, Div. of Engineering, effective
April 26, 2024;
(46) Resignation of Stephanie Thomas, Staff Assistant Sr., Div. of Human Resources, effective
April 26, 2024; and,
(47) Resignation of Jerry Moore, Deputy Coroner, Coroner’s Office, April 30, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 5.16.24

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received and FiledUrban County Council5/16/2024 1

(1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jonathan Potter, Industrial Mechanic, Grade 517N, $22.956

hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective June 3, 2024;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Stugantz, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 517N,

$25.297 hourly in the Div. of Environmental Services, effective May 20, 2024;

(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tera Sullivan, Social Worker Sr., Grade 518E, $2,656.96

biweekly in the Div. of Youth Services, effective May 13, 2024;
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(4) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Donte Tichenor, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931

hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(5) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Brandi Monroe, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931

hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(6) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Cody Hatton, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly

in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(7) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Charles York, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly

in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(8) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Tonya Hill, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly in

the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(9) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Christopher Barker, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931

hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(10)Probationary Sworn Appointment of George Hisle, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly

in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(11)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jalen Leggett, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly

in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(12)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Raphael Underwood, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931

hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(13)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Ashley Harris, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly

in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(14)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Eric Robinson, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly

in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(15)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Claire Goodell, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.931 hourly

in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(16)Part-Time Sworn Appointment of Timothy Bowman, Community Corrections Officer P/T, Grade 110N, $30.260

hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 22, 2024;

(17)Lateral Transfer of Alex Green, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $17.662 hourly in the Div. of Aging and

Disability Services, effective May 20, 2024;

(18)Resignation of Jacoby Rouse, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 24, 2024;

(19)Resignation of Matthew Kates, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 24, 2024;

(20)Resignation of Ryan Frazier, Fire Recruit, Div. of Fire & Emergency Services, effective March 25, 2024;

(21)Resignation of Cameron Debity, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;

(22)Resignation of Manual Macias, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 26, 2024;

(23)Resignation of Jack Coleman, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 26, 2024;

(24)Resignation of William Fannin, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective March 26, 2024;
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(25)Resignation of Lauren Hunt, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 28, 2024;

(26)Resignation of Charles Davis, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 28, 2024;

(27)Resignation of Autumn Lynn, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 29, 2024;

(28)Resignation of Caleb White, Skilled Trades Worker, Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 2, 2024;

(29)Resignation of Clarence Miller, Resource Recovery Operator, Div. of Waste Management, effective April 4, 2024;

(30)Resignation of Aaron Miller, Resource Recovery Operator, Div. of Waste Management, effective, April 5, 2024;

(31)Resignation of Tammy Fight, Early Childcare Asst. Teacher, Div. of Family Services, effective April 5, 2024;

(32)Resignation of Angenia Morning, Early Childcare Asst. Teacher, Div. of Family Services, effective April 5, 2024;

(33)Resignation of Terry Kirk, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective April 9, 2024;

(34)Resignation of William Gonzales, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective April 11, 2024;

(35)Resignation of Jason Hernandez, Attorney, Dept. of Law, effective April 12, 2024;

(36)Resignation of Wendi Dixon, Customer Account Specialist, Div. of LexCall, effective April 12, 2024;

(37)Resignation of James Foreman, Corrections Officer, Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 12, 2024;

(38)Resignation of Matthew Blair, Trades Worker, Div. of Parks & Recreation, effective April 14, 2024;

(39)Resignation of William Jordan, Police Officer, Div. of Police, effective April 17, 2024;

(40)Resignation of Takeyshia Lamb, Resource Recovery Operator, Div. of Waste Management, effective April 18,

2024;

(41)Resignation of Victoria Nader, Hostler, Div. of Police, effective April 19, 2024;

(42)Resignation of Pamela Williamson, Administrative Specialist, Div. of Waste Management, effective April 21,

2024;

(43)Resignation of Inyang Telfair, Aide to Council, Council Office, effective April 22, 2024;

(44)Resignation of Darrell Watkins, Public Service Supervisor, Div. of Streets & Roads, effective April 24, 2024;

(45)Resignation of Matthew Hughes, Engineering Bonds Officer, Div. of Engineering, effective April 26, 2024;

(46)Resignation of Stephanie Thomas, Staff Assistant Sr., Div. of Human Resources, effective April 26, 2024; and,

(47)Resignation of Jerry Moore, Deputy Coroner, Coroner’s Office, April 30, 2024.
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